DATASHEET
3.3 VOLT ZERO DELAY CLOCK MULTIPLIER 2308B
©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation 1 R31DS0037EU0300 MAY 21, 2021
DATASHEET
Description
The 2308B is a high-speed phase-lock loop (PLL) clock
multiplier. It is designed to address high-speed clock
distribution and multiplication applications. The zero delay

3.3 VOLT ZERO DELAY CLOCK MULTIPLIER CLOCK MULTIPLIER
©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation 13 R31DS0037EU0300 MAY 21, 2021
Ordering Information
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
2308B-1DC Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1DCI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1DCG Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1DCGI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1DC8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1DCI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1DCG8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1DCGI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1HDC Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1HDCI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1HDCG Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1HDCGI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1HDC8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1HDCI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1HDCG8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-1HDCGI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-1HPG Tubes 16-TSSOP 0 to +70C
2308B-1HPGI Tubes 16-TSSOP -40 to +85C
2308B-1HPGG Tubes 16-TSSOP 0 to +70C
2308B-1HPGGI Tubes 16-TSSOP -40 to +85C
2308B-1HPG8 Tape and Reel 16-TSSOP 0 to +70C
2308B-1HPGI8 Tape and Reel 16-TSSOP -40 to +85C
2308B-1HPGG8 Tape and Reel 16-TSSOP 0 to +70C
2308B-1HPGGI8 Tape and Reel 16-TSSOP -40 to +85C
2308B-2DC Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-2DCI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-2DCG Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-2DCGI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-2DC8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-2DCI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-2DCG8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-2DCGI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-3DCG Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-3DCGI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-3DCG8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-3DCGI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-4DC Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-4DCI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-4DCG Tubes 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-4DCGI Tubes 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-4DC8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C
2308B-4DCI8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC -40 to +85C
2308B-4DCG8 Tape and Reel 16-SOIC 0 to +70C